
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024686-2021 

Tender

Provision of a Wireless Network Hartlepool Dock

PD Teesport Ltd

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024686

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e7db  

Published 5 October 2021, 8:51am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

PD Teesport Ltd

17-27 Queen's Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Contact

Hayley Miles

Email

pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1642877000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024686-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024686-2021
mailto:pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.pdports.co.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Wireless Network Hartlepool Dock

Reference number

http://www.pdports.co.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

2021-044

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72710000 - Local area network services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this Tender is to invite bidders to submit a detailed and fully priced proposal
inclusive of any civil works for the Implementation and support of a 4G/5G LTE M capable
wireless network infrastructure to cover the whole of PD Ports Hartlepool dock estate
inclusive of warehouses and buildings on the site.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32410000 - Local area network

32400000 - Networks

32412110 - Internet network

32424000 - Network infrastructure

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this Tender is to invite bidders to submit a detailed and fully priced proposal
inclusive of any civil works for the Implementation and support of a 4G/5G LTE M capable



Page 4 to 7

wireless network infrastructure to cover the whole of PD Ports Hartlepool dock estate
inclusive of warehouses and buildings on the site.  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Maximum number: 4 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 November 2021

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

22 November 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

This Procurement process is being conducted via the Intend e-procurement portal. The
Intend portal is a web based system that allows the Company to make documents
electronically available to Bidders, receive documents electronically from Bidders and to
communicate electronically with Bidders.Parties wishing to express an interest to participate
in this contract opportunity must complete a pre-qualification questionnaire (PQQ). PQQ
responses must be submitted to https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home no later
than 13.00 on 2nd November 2021.In order to participate, please follow the link above and
register your company (registration is free). Once you have registered, you will need to find
the tender opportunity within the system and ‘Opt-In’, once you do this you will have access
to all of the relevant Tender Documentation.The contracting entity is not liable for any costs
incurred by those expressing an interest in, or tendering for, this contract opportunity.
Compliance with all legislation is required, both in the contract award procedure and during
the term of any resulting contract.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

PD Teesport Limited

17-27 Queens Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T06:08:53+0100
	TCPDF




